
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076266-2025 

Award

Contestable Electrical Works

North West Anglia NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-076266
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e6d3 (view related notices)
Published 24 November 2025, 8:57am

Scope 

Reference

W1880

Description

Design and planning services for the delivery of a 33kV substation required for the
Hinchingbrooke Hospital Redevelopment Project. The work needs to be delivered
exclusively by an Independent Connection Provider (ICP) accredited under Lloyd’s
National Electrical Registration Scheme (NERS)

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076266-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076266-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e6d3


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Contestable Electrical Works

Supplier

Total Utility Connections Ltd

Contract value

£221,828.19 excluding VAT

£266,193.71 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 4 December 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

6 December 2025 to 31 May 2026

5 months, 26 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71323100 - Electrical power systems design services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Total Utility Connections Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHTN-4951-XMYG

Total Utility Connections Ltd

Cardiff

CF11 9AB

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Telephone: 02921320350

Email: enquiries@tucltd.co.uk

Website: https://tucltd.co.uk/

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Contestable Electrical Works

Contracting authority 

North West Anglia NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGZM-4323-VGQT

Bretton Gate

Peterborough

PE3 9GZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement

Telephone: 01480 416416

mailto:enquiries@tucltd.co.uk
https://tucltd.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: nwangliaft.hhrpprocurement@nhs.net

Website: https://www.nwangliaft.nhs.uk

Region: UKH11 - Peterborough

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nwangliaft.hhrpprocurement@nhs.net
https://www.nwangliaft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Contestable Electrical Works
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Total Utility Connections Ltd

	Contracting authority
	North West Anglia NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-24T06:18:35+0000
	TCPDF




